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 [1707179] . Antipodean Vision Australian Painting: Colonial, Impressionist, Contemporary. With commentaries by Clive Turnbull, Elizabeth Young, Daniel Thomas. Melbourne: F W Chesire, 1962. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. 97 pages, commentaries plus 24 colour illustrations, 24 black and white plates. Some faded patches to dustjacket. A concise survey of 170 years of Australian painting - the catalogue for an exhibition selected by the Commonwealth Art Advisory Board for the Tate Gallery and the National Gallery in Ottawa. A clean, tight copy. $18.00

[1708038] Antonova, Irina; Tolstikov, Vladimir; Treister, Mikhail. The Gold of Troy: Searching for Homer's Fabled City. London: Thames and Hudson, 1996. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0500017174. Folio, 239 pages. The official catalogue from the exhibition at the Pushkin Museum, Moscow. The priceless gold artifacts unearthed by Heinrich Schliemann are reproduced here in colour for the first time with numerous and lavish plates. A bright, tight copy. $30.00

[1707635] Armes, Roy. French Cinema Since 1946: Volume Two: The Personal Style. London: A Zwemmer, First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good Stiff wrappers, 75 pages, black and white photographs. Previous owner's name on flyleaf, few stains here and there, paper stock starting to brown. A very sound copy $6.50

[1707115] Barrault, Jean-Louis. Memories for Tomorrow : The Memoirs of Jean-Louis Barrault. London: Thames and Hudson, 1974. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0500010862. 336 pages, black & white photographic plates, index. Dustjacket spine is sun-faded, edges a little spotty. Memoirs of the great French actor, producer, director, adaptor. Barrault recounts the story of his career with sensitivity and style. A very sound tight copy. $9.00


[1708192] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, March 1978. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Features previews of Close Encounters, A Separate Peace, Hamlet. $10.00

[1708194] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, October 1979. London: Hanson, 1979. Very Good Features previews of Can't Stop the Music, Prophecy, Meetings with Remarkable Men - stamp on cover, otherwise clean. $10.00

[1708190] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, April 1978. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Features previews of The Goodbye Girl, 1900, The Stud. $10.00

[1708186] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, May 1980. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good Features previews of Fame, Babylon $10.00

[1708193] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, February 1978. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Features previews of Looking for Mr Goodbar, The Big Sleep, The Last Wave. $10.00

[1708187] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, June 1980. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good Features previews of Being There, Little Darlings, McVicar ... stain on title page, otherwise clean. $10.00

[1708178] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, January to December 1977, 12 Issues. London: Hanson, 1977. Very Good Complete set of issues for the year, including previews of Star Wars, Annie Hall. Some have ink reprice on cover, but all copies in very good condition. $75.00

[1708191] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, July 1978. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Features previews of Grease, Coming Home, Blood Relatives. $10.00


[1708180] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, January to December 1979, 12 Issues. London: Hanson, 1979. Very Good Complete set of issues for the year, including articles on The Rose, The Main Event, Can't Stop the Music ... all copies in very good condition. $75.00

[1708185] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, April 1980. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good Features previews of Nijinkski, American Gigolo, The Empire Strikes Back $10.00

[1708184] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, March 1980. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good Features previews of Cruising, Starting Over, Heavy Metal. $10.00

[1708183] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, February 1980. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good Features previews of Kramer vs. Kramer, The Rose, Rocky II. $10.00

[1708188] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, December 1979. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Features previews of La Luna, Breaking Away, French Postcards. $10.00

[1708189] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, October 1978. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Features previews of Death on the Nile, The Big Sleep, Sgt Pepper's Lonely Hearts Club Band. $10.00

[1708182] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, January 1980. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good Features: All that Jazz, Murder by Decree, '10'. $10.00

[1708181] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, January to June 1980 1979, Six Issues. London: Hanson, 1980. Very Good January to June, including articles on All that Jazz, Heavy Metal, Nijinski, Fame ... all copies in very good condition. $30.00


[1708179] Bean, Robin. Films and Filming, January to December 1978, 12 Issues. London: Hanson, 1978. Very Good Complete set of issues for the year, including articles on Saturday Night Fever, Star Wars, Grease ...all copies in very good condition. $75.00

[1707997] Beaton, Cecil. Cecil Beaton's Diaries: 1922-1939 The Wandering Years. London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1961. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. 387 pages, black & white photographic plates. Tatty price-clipped dustjacket has a couple of big chunks missing, closed tears, etc. A bookseller's stamp on the flyleaf. Few franker autobiographies have seen the light of day. The celebrated photographer seldom spares his contemporaries - many of his sketches are drawn in acid strokes - but nor does he spare himself! A clean, tight copy. $24.00

[1708575] Berkovec, Jiri. The Praise of Music: Five Chapters on Czech Music and Musicians. Prague: Orbis Publishing, 1975. First Edition. Softcover. Very Good Plain wrapper, 78 pages, black and white photographic plates slightly rippled at top right corner. An overview of Czech classical music. A clean, tight copy $15.00

[1708763] Bevan, Scott. Battle Lines : Australian Artists at War. Scoresby, VIC, Australia: Random House Australia, 2004. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 1740512588. Original black boards with gilt title and credit to spine, 310 pages including bibliography, colour photographic plates, illustrated endpapers. Bevan draws together the experiences of Australian war artists Rick Amor, Sir William Dargie, Nora Heysen, Ray Parkin, Bruce Fletcher, Ray Beattie, Wendy Sharpe & Peter Churcher. A bright, tight copy. $25.00



[1707555] Blackburn, Julia. Old Man Goya. London: Jonathan Cape, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0224062794. Original orange publisher's cloth, gilt title to spine. First impression, 239 pages, black and white illustrations, bibliography. Blackburn traces the relationship between the political turmoil, war and violence, and the visionary paintings drawings and etchings produced by Goya in the last thirty five years of his life. A bright, tight and clean copy. $20.00

[1707745] Blundell, Graeme. Australian Theatre: Backstage with Graeme Blundell. Melbourne: Oxford University Press, 1997. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 019553767x. Original black boards, white titles to spine, 250 pages. index. Very slight crease to dustjacket at foot of spine, very slight shelfwear to foot of spine. Selection of anecdotes on Australian Theatre ranging from 1792 to contemporary times. Near fine - a bright, tight copy $12.00

[1708435] Bowles, Paul; Hermann, Irene (editor). Paul Bowles on Music: Includes the Last Interview With Paul Bowles. Berkeley and Los Angeles: Univ of California Press, 2003. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0520236556. Original quarter black cloth, fawn boards, silver title to spine. First impression, 292 pages, index. Sizable remainder mark on lower edge. Draws together Bowles' work at the intersection of his two passions and professions with a collection of his music reviews, and an interview conducted shortly before his death. A tight, bright copy. $20.00

[1707376] Bowra, C. M. Classical Greece. Nederland: Time-Life Books, 1966. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Charcoal cloth, illustrated front board. 190 pages, appendices, bibliography, index, numerous black & white and colour illustrations. spine slightly faded, bottom corners mildly bumped. Bowra's authorative and brilliant distillation of Hellenism brings out the essence of Classical Greece. A sound, clean copy $8.00

[1708921] BOZZA, Anthony. Whatever You Say I Am: The Life and Times of Eminem. London: Bantam Press, 2003. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0593051882. A very neat, bright copy. First impression. Octavo in original photographically illustrated boards, 286 pages including bibliography, index, black & white photographic plates. Top edge of dustjacket very slightly creased. Rolling Stone author and editor, Anthony Bozza has assembled previously unpublished photographs, exclusive interviews and notes from unprecedented access to provide a unique insight into Eminem - the man George W. Bush described as 'the most dangerous threat to American children since polio'. $30.00

[1707277] Brando, Marlon. Songs My Mother Taught Me. New York: Random House, 1994. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0679410139. Original quarter black cloth and chocolate boards, gilt titles to spine and front board. Second impression, 468 pages, black and white photographs, illustrated endpapers. A few lines of previous owner's inscription to flyleaf. After a least a dozen biographies, Brand (with the help of Robert Lindsey - chief West Coast correspondent for the New York Times) finally tells his own life story. Fascinating insight into the life of one of the most controversial and talented actors of his generation. A tight, bright copy. $6.50

[1707111] Brustein, Robert. The Theatre of Revolt: Studies in Modern Drama from Ibsen to Genet. Boston: Atlantic Monthly Press & Little, Brown and Company, 1964. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Boston: Little, Brown and Company,1964. Hardcover, fifth printing. Previous owner's signature to flyleaf, some small chips, light creases and a small closed tear to dustjacket, some spotting to top edge. Examining the work of Ibsen, Shaw, Strindberg, Brecht, Pirandello, O'Neill and Genet, Brustein looks at the nature of their revolt, the methods employed in the plays and their influences on the roots of modern theatre. A very sound copy. $25.00

[1707132] Brustein, Robert. Revolution as Theatre: Notes on the New Radical Style. New York: Liveright, 1971. First Edition. Hardcover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0871405233. Original grey cloth, silver title to spine, 170 pages. Very slight yellowing of paper stock, top edge of cloth slightly discoloured. A consideration of revolutionary style and tactics in the light of drama theory. A clean, very sound copy. $10.00

[1707886] Burke, Janine. Australian Gothic: a Life of Albert Tucker. Sydney: Knopf Random House, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 17040510925. Original black boards, gold title to spine. 513 pages, notes, bibliography, index, black and white plates. A comprehensive and compelling account of the intensity and passion of Tucker's remarkable life. A bright, tight copy. $20.00

[1707239] Cameron, Ian (ed). Arthur Penn. London: Studio Vista, 1967. First Edition. Pictorial Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0289796016. Stiff wrappers, 95 pages, filmography, black and white stills. Covers lightly chipped and creased. Part of the Movie Paperback series. A very sound, clean copy. $8.00

[1707363] Canaday, John. The Lives of the Painters in Four Volumes: Volume 3. London: Thames and Hudson, 1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good Original decorated green cloth, gilt title to spine, 410 pages. Spine a little faded. This is Volume Three; and provides an authorative overview of the Neoclassic - Post-Impressionist period. A clean, tight copy. $8.00

[1707362] Canaday, John. The Lives of the Painters in Four Volumes: Volume 2. London: Thames and Hudson, 1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good Original decorated green cloth, gilt titles to spine. Spine a little faded. This volume on the baroque provides a European overview from Caravaggio to eighteenth century America and England. A clean, tight copy. $8.00


[1707364] Canaday, John. The Lives of the Painters in Four Volumes: Volume 4. London: 1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good Original green decorated cloth, gilt titles to spine. Plates and index for the four volume set. Spine a little faded. Stunning collection of quality black & white and colour plates providing an overview from the Middle Ages to Cezanne. A clean, tight copy. $8.00

[1707393] Caton, Steven C.. Lawrence of Arabia: A Film's Anthropology. Berkeley and Los Angeles: University California Press, 1999. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0520210824. First impression. Original quarter navy cloth and tan boards, bronze title to spine, 301pages including notes, bibliography, index and black & white still frames from David Lean's epic film. Discrete remainder spot on top edge. A fascinating exploration of Lean's use of theme and motif in the film. A clean, tight copy. $25.00

[1706707] Cellini, Benvenuto. The Life of Benvenuto Cellini Written By Himself. London: Dent, 1968. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Reprint. Everyman's Library #51. Original red cloth, gilt title to spine, 362 pages, index. Translated by Anne MacDonell. 368 pages. Slightly worn dustjacket is price-clipped and has mild creasing, small chips and a small closed tear. An extraordinary tour de force of unbridled egotism, and a fascinating encounter with a Renaissance man. A clean, tight copy. $10.00

[1708242] Chagall, Marc. The Jerusalem Windows. London: Michael Joseph, 1968. First Thus. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original red cloth, gilt title to spine, black endpapers. Unpaginated. Small bookseller's sticker to front pastedown, price-clipped dustjacket has some light creasing and chips to edges. First revised edition, translated from French by Elaine Desaultels with an introduction by Jean Leymarie. Sixty stunning colour and 24 black & white plates of the stained-glass windows designed by Chagall for the Hadassah-Hebrew Medical Centre in Jerusalem. A tight, clean copy of this lovely book. $22.00

[1708878] CHAMBERS, Anne. Suminagashi: The Japanese Art of Marbling A Practical Guide. London: Thames & Hudson, 1993. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0500276498. A clean, tight copy. Small quarto in illustrated stiff wrapper, 80 pages including 64 illustrations, 38 in colour showing both classic and modern papers, bibliography and sources. Foreword by Professor Akira Kurosaki, Head of Print and Parermaking, Kyoto University. The first definitve work in English on Suminagashi - a complete and practical introduction to this facinating craft. $25.00

[1707666] Chilver, Peter and Jones, Eric. Designing a School Play. New York: Taplinger Publishing Co, , 1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original red cloth, gilt title to spine, 96 pages including glossary, index and numerous black & white drawings, diagrams and plans. Dustjacket spine quite faded. Indispensible - an excellent primer for those in secondary schools who need guidance on starting out with stage design, building, set painting, lighting - indespensible for those starting out. A clean, tight copy. $10.00

[1708304] Clair, Rene. Four Screenplays: Le Silence Est D'Or, La Beauté Du Diable, Les Belles-De- Nuit, Les Grandes Manoeuvres. New York: Orion, 1970. First Thus. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original black cloth, silver and blue title to spine, first English edition translated by Pierguiseppe Bozzetti. 439 pages, numerous black & white stills from the films. Previous owner's initials and date on flyleaf. Contains screenplays of four of Clair's postwar films with commentaries on each film by the auteur. Near fine - a tight, clean copy. $20.00



[1707830] Coleman, Janet. The Compass: The Improvisational Theatre that Revolutionized American Comedy . Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A.: University of Chicago Press, 1991. First Thus. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0226113450. 347 pages including select bibliography, index and black & white photographic plates. University of Chicago Press, 1991 soft cover. A brillant recreation of the time, the place, the personalites and the neurotic magic whereby the Compass theatre revolutionised American comedy. A clean tight copy $8.00

[1707557] Cook, B. F.. Greek and Roman Art in the British Museum. London: British Museum Publications, 1976. First Edition. Printed Wrapper. Very Good ISBN: 0714112488. 196 pages including numerous black & white illustrations, color frontispiece, plans, index. Slight crease to rear cover, edges stamped 'no return'. The British Museum's collection of Greek and Roman antiquities is world-renowned - this book serves both as a guide to the collection, and a superb introduction to Greek and Roman art. A very sound, square copy. $11.00

[1708967] DALI, Salvador. Dali: The Wines of Gala. New York: Harry N. Abrams, 1978. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0810908026. A neat, very sound copy. Folio in publisher's original white linen with gilt title to spine, also embossed on front panel together with a colour illustration by Dali. Translated from the French by Olivier Bernier. Previous owner's inscription to table of contents page. 96 pages including introduction by Philippe de Rothschild, 140 illustrations (mostly full page in colour by Dali, contributions by Max Gerard & Louis Orizet, color map and guide to wines and vineyards. Superbly produced, highly idiosyncratic book. $100.00



[1707094] DeBarbin, Lucy; Matera, Dary. Are You Lonesome Tonight? : The Untold Story of Elvis Presley's One True Love and the Child He Never Knew. 1988: Century Hutchinson, 1987. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0712617485. Reprint. Original red boards, gilt title to spine, 294 pages including bibliography and black & white plates. A touching love story of a passionate romance hidden from the world for 25 years. Fascinating. A tight bright copy. $15.00

[1707409] Derval, Paul. The Folies Bergere. London: Metheun, 1955. First Thus. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original blue cloth with gilt title to spine, 147 pages, black & white photographs. First UK edition, translated from the French by Lucienne Hill, preface by Maurice Chevalier. Neat previous owner's name on flyleaf, price-clipped dustjacket has some light creasing, wear and chips. A *very* small faded patch on front board, *very* slight spotting and offsetting to endpapers. Engaging photographs add to this highly entertaining book on Folies Bergere by the man who has been its director for many years. A very sound attractive copy. $12.00

[1708036] Economakis, Richard. Acropolis Restoration: The CCAM Interventions. London: Academy Editions Ltd, 1994. First Edition. Folio. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 1854903446. Original blue boards, gilt title to spine, 234 page including numerous and superb colour photographic plates. A fascinating account of the strategies and activities of the Committee for the Conservation of the Acropolis Monuments. A clean, bright and tight copy. Lovely book, perfect gift. $50.00



[1707391] Faulkner, Robert. Masterpieces of Japanese Prints, Ukiyo-e from the Victoria and Albert Museum. New York: Kodansha, 1999. First Thus. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 4770023871. First paperback edition, 152 pages including notes, list of artists by school, select bibliography, numerous superb full page photographic plates. Stiff card wrappers *very* slightly scuffed, and a small bump to the head of the spine. The book explores the contribution of individual ukiyo-e artists togther with a history of the museum's collection, an analysis of woodblock print-making techniques, and an examination of ukiyo-e subject matter. A clean, tight and square copy. $25.00

[1707821] Faulkner, Trader. Peter Finch: A Biography. London: Angus & Robertson, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0207958319. First UK edition. Original black boards, gilt title to spine, 312 pages including 16 pages and black & white photographic plates, film and theatre chronology, and index. Very slight wear to jacket edges and a couple of tiny chips. A fascinating account of Finch's life from his childhood in France and India, his adventures during the Depression in Australia, and his brilliant but erratic career in theatre and film. A clean very sound copy. $12.00

[1707169] Fermigier, Andre. Toulouse-Lautrec. New York: Praeger Publishers, 1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original blue cloth with gilt itles to spine, 255 pages including 204 plates, 69 in colour, appendix, bibliography, list of plates, index. A couple of tiny chips to dustjacket, top edge a little spotty. Fermigier paints a vivid picture of Lautrec's Paris and his friends and associates, quoting widely from a variety of fascinating letters and contemporary references, diaries and memoirs. A tight, bright copy. $12.00



[1707622] Fiore, Carlo. The Brando I Knew: The Untold Story of Brando's Private Life . London: Hart-Davis, MacGibbon, 1975. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 024610838X. Original brown boards, orange title to spine, 207 pages including black & white photographs. First UK edition. Some surface stains and scuffing to boards. A fascinating insight into Brando's intimate life at the height of his powers - Fiori was his personal assistant in the 'Streetcar Named Desire', 'On the Waterfront' period. A very sound copy. $8.00

[1708958] FISHER, Harrison. Harrison Fisher's American Girl in Miniature. New York: Charles Scribner and Sons, 1912. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good A neat copy, unusually with all 32 colour plates present in bright, sharp condition. Original publisher's paper-covered boards, quarter bound in green cloth with pictorial onlay to front panel . A few minor discolourations to boards, lower corners lightly bumped, small rubbed area to fore edge, slight offsetting to endpapers, neat previous owner's name, and short inscription to flyleaf. A collection of 32 color plates depicting many of Fisher's most popular images of turn of the century women. $140.00

[1707633] Fotheringham, Richard. Community Theatre in Australia. Sydney: Methuen Australia, 1987. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0454014589. 194 pages including index and black & white photographs. Paper stock starting to yellow at edges. This book brings together for the first time a large number of experiences, ideas and opinions about a major movement in Australian theatre in the 1980's. A very sound square copy. $8.00

[1706603] FRIEND Donald. The Cosmic Turtle - Batujimbar Bali. Perth: Carrolls, 1976. First Edition. Original Wraps. Very Good 110 pages including numerous colour plates, line illustrations & photographs. Pictorial endpapers. A marvellous collection of tales, Balinese legends, and everyday life within the seaside retreat of noted Australian artist Donald Friend. Ravishing illustrations and line drawings. Spine faded (as usual), otherwise a very clean crisp copy. Desirable. $50.00

[1708716] FRIEND Donald. Donald Friend in Bali. London: Collins, 1972. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0002111705. 107 pages including pictorial end-papers, colour plates, line illustrations & photographs. Price-clipped dustjacket, top edge lightly spotted. A marvellous collection of tales, Balinese legends, and everyday life within the seaside retreat of noted Australian artist Donald Friend. Ravishing illustrations. Near fine - lovely book. $40.00

[1706714] FRIEND Donald. Art in a Classless Society and Viceversa. Sydney: Richard Griffin, 1985. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0959303057. Limited edition of 1500 copies. Original red cloth, gilt title and credit to spine and front panel, black endpapers, copious and beautiful illustrations by Friend. Slight creasing and light soiling to white dustjacket, paper stock starting to yellow very slightly at edges. Donald Friend's last book - a withering satire on the 'arts mafia' of Australia. A very sound copy. $105.00

[1706633] Friend Donald. The Cosmic Turtle - Batujimbar Bali (SIGNED). Perth: Carrolls, 1976. First Edition. Original Wraps. Signed by Author. Very Good 110 pages including numerous colour plates, line illustrations & photographs. Pictorial endpapers. A marvellous collection of tales, Balinese legends, and everyday life within the seaside retreat of noted Australian artist Donald Friend. Ravishing illustrations and line drawings. Spine faded (as usual). Signed and dated by Friend. Nice clean copy. Desirable. $75.00

[1706626] Friend Donald. Coogan's Gully: A Young Person's Guide to Bushranging. Melbourne: Gryphon Books, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fair. 82 pages including 24 colour plates plus black & white illustrations, decorated endpapers. Some fading and a missing chunk to rear of dustjacket. Witty, playful children's book, text and illustratrations by Australian artist Donald Friend. $35.00

[1706623] FRIEND Donald. Art in a Classless Society & Vice Versa. Cammeray NSW: Richard Griffin, 1985. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good A sound, neat copy. Octavo in stiff illustrated wrapper, numerous and lavish colour plates. Friend exercises his savage wit on the Australian art scene. Wrapper slightly soiled, small ding to rear panel extends into last four pages. Donald Friend's last book - a withering satire on the 'arts mafia' of Australia. $85.00

[1706622] Friend Donald, Gray Anne (Editor). The Diaries of Donald Friend. Canberra: National Library of Canberra, 2001. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. 484pp. This first volume in a projected series covers the period 1929-1943, focusing on Friend's experiences and relationships drawn from his extensive diaries; in Africa prior to the war, and his wartime experiences as a gunner. Introductory essay by Grey and wonderful black and white illustrations. Bound to be a classic. $45.00

[1707790] Friend, Donald. Art in a Classless Society and Viceversa (SIGNED). Sydney: Richard Griffin, 1985. First Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0959303057. Limited edition of 1500 copies. Original red cloth, gilt title and credit to spine and front panel, black endpapers, copious and beautiful illustrations by Friend. Slight creasing to top dustjacket edge and a couple of spots on rear panel. *Very slight* creasing to half-title page, paper stock just starting to yellow very slightly at edges. His last book - a withering satire on the 'arts mafia' of Australia. A very sound copy, signed by Friend on the flyleaf. $220.00

[1707551] Friend, Donald. Painter's Journal. Sydney: Ure Smith, 1946. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original blue cloth, darker blue title and credit to spine, 144 pages. Previous owner's insciption to flyleaf, The dustjacket is tatty with some big chips including a 2 inch chunk from the spine. A compilation of extracts from Friend's wartime diaries oozing vitality, originality and style. A tight and quite bright copy. $45.00

[1706718] FRIEND, Donald. Painter's Journal. Sydney: Ure Smith, 1946. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. Original blue cloth, darker blue title and credit to spine, 144 pages including black and white, colour illustratrations by the flamboyant and gifted Australian artist. A small chip to front panel, a mostly closed small tear to rear panel of jacket, which is a little discoloured and browned on the spine. The book is clean and tight. A compilation of extracts from Friend's wartime diaries oozing vitality, originality and style. $60.00

[1708855] FRIEND, Donald. Donald Friend in Bali (SIGNED). London: Collins, 1972. First Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0002111705. Near fine - a tight, neat copy, signed and dated Mar '75 by Donald Friend on the half-title page. Original publisher's black cloth with gilt title to spine. 107 pages including pictorial end-papers, colour plates, line illustrations & photographs. A marvellous collection of tales, Balinese legends, and everyday life within the seaside retreat of noted Australian artist Donald Friend. Ravishing illustrations. Uncommon signed, as is the pristine, unfaded dustjacket. $100.00

[1708873] FRIEND, Donald. Art in a Classless Society & Vice Versa. Cammeray NSW: Richard Griffin, 1985. First Thus. Soft Cover. Very Good A very sound, neat copy. Quarto in stiff illustrated wrapper, unpaginated with numerous colour and Black & white plates, many fulll-page. *Very* slight foxing to front of wrapper and a mild crease to rear. An entertaining and withering satire on the 'arts mafia' of Australia. $70.00



[1708868] FRIEND, Donald. The Life And Surprising Adventures Of Blue-Eyed Patty The Valiant Female Soldier (SIGNED). ill. Donald Friend. Melbourne: The Croft Press, 1979. First Edition. Signed by Illustrator. Very Good ISBN: 0959599223. Very near fine - a bright, clean copy from a numbered limited edition of 250 copies signed by Donald Friend. Octavo in printed stiff wrapper, decorations and vignettes throughout by Friend. Unpaginated (22 pages), handset and printed on German Hahnemuhle rag paper. Very slight hint of a crease to front panel, all else fine. Reprinted from the pamphlet originally published by J. Hately of Wolverhampton, 1805. A charming little tale of romantic peril and disguise. $205.00

[1708452] Galbally, Ann. Belle-Ile. Monet, Russell & Matisse in Brittany . Sydney: Art Gallery of New South Wales, 2001. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0734763255. Original white boards with cream title and credit to spine and front panel, exhibition catalogue of 132 pages including essays, timeline, letters, list of works, notes, contributors and very high quality colour photographic plates. Excellent production values - wonderful gift. $35.00

[1707013] George, William. World Architecture. Dorset U.K: Blandford Press, 1980. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fine. ISBN: 0713709537. Original blue cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 70 pages including index and numerous quality colourand black & white photographic plates. One page slightly smudged in production, entirely readable. A very handy-sized overview of architecture from prehistoric and primitive through to the twentieth century. A very clean, neat copy. Ideal for the traveller. $6.50



[1707394] Gill, Anton. Il Gigante, Michelangelo, Florence and the David 1492 - 1504. London: Review and Herald Publishing Association, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fine. ISBN: 0747235759. First impression. Original black boards with gilt tile and credit to spine, maroon endpapers, 338 pages including map, bibliography, index and colour and black & white photographic plates. Remainder mark to bottom edge. A fascinating account of twelve volatile years in Italy in which time Michelangelo created his master piece - the David. Near fine - a tight, bright copy. $12.00

[1706629] Gomez De La Serna, Ramon. Dali. New York: Park Lane, 1979. First Thus. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0517344521. First edition in English. Original black cloth with white title and credit to spine, 238 pages, numerous quality full and double page color plates. This work is a tribute to two great Spanish personalities of our century, the painter Salvador Dali and the writer Ramon Gomez de la Serna. A crisp, bright copy of this fascinating work. Perfect gift. $40.00

[1708845] Goodman, Benny. Benny King of Swing - A pictorial biography based on Benny Goodman's personal Archives (WITH EPHEMERA) . London: Thames and Hudson, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Quite neat, sound copy of this classic. Large quarto in original black cloth with gilt title and credits to spine with large gilt embossed Goodman logo on front board. A sixty four page introduction to the life and work of this great artist is followed by a remarkable collection of captioned photographs and documents from Goodman's own archives. A few minor dings and creases to dustjacket, previous owner's initials on free front endpaper. Offered TOGETHER with associated ephemera; 8 page illustrated concert program for Goodman's Melbourne concert in 1973 plus a small envelope taped to front pastedown containing 2 ticket stubbs for Goodman's Festival Hall Concert 16 March 1973, and 2 stubbs for a Henry Mancini concert at Festival Hall. $20.00

[1708216] Gordon, W. Terrence. Marshall McLuhan: Escape into Understanding. Toronto: Stoddart, 1997. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 1584231440. Illustrated wrapper, 465 pages, including appendices, bibliography, notes, index. Slight creasing to top edge of front panel. A fascinating portrait of the media guru. Near fine - a tight square copy. $9.00

[1707971] Greene, Graham Edited by John Russell Taylor. Graham Greene on Film: Collected Film Criticism 1935-1940. New York: Simon and Schuster, 1972. First US Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0671214128. Original black cloth with silver title and credit to spine, illustrated endpapers, 284 pages including appendix and index, black & white photographs. A few light spots to flyleaf and half-title. This collection from Greene's four and a half years as a film critic in the 1930's reveals a little known aspect of his considerable talents. Near fine - a tight, bright copy. $22.50

[1707638] Greene, Naomi. Antonin Artaud: Poet Without Words. New York: Simon and Schuster, 1971. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0671207210. Illustrated stiff wrappers, 256 pages including notes, bibliography and index. Previous owner's name on flyleaf. This booktraces the development of major themes in the work of the highly influential poet / playwright. A very sound clean copy. $8.00

[1706735] Greer, Margaret Rich. The Play of Power. Mythological Court Dramas of Calderon de la Barca. Ewing, New Jersey, U.S.A.: Princeton University Press, 1991. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0691068577. Original blue cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 256 pages including notes, bibliography, index, colour and black & white illustrations. Margaret Rich Greer analyses seven of Calderon's plays and demonstrates his mastery in the integration of music, dance, elaborate scenery, and stage machinery to enhance rather than overpower his poetic text. A bright, tight copy. $11.00

[1707204] Hackett, Paul (ed.). The Andy Warhol Diaries. London: Simon & Schuster, 1989. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0671696971. Original black boards with silver title and credit to spine. xxi-807 pages including black & white photographic plates. Price-clipped dustjacket, slight yellowing of paper stock at edges. An insider's view of the art world, drug culture and emerging club scene as well as a unique look at political events, books and movies of the era. Near fine - a clean, sound copy. $27.50

[1707652] Hayman, Ronald. Techniques of Acting. New York: Holt, Rinehart and Winston, 1971. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0030867088. Original black and quarter bound black cloth with title in red on spine, 188 pages including appendices and index. Cloth a little soiled in places, spine faded. A very useful book that gives a pithy overview of characterization, Stanislavski, Brecht, acting for the camera for film and television. A very sound copy. $6.50
[1707550] Hetherington, John. Australian Painters. Melbourne: Cheshire, 1963. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Illustrated boards, 240 pages including black & white illustrations. Previous owner's name on flyleaf, corners lightly bumped. Profiles forty artists: Ian Fairweather, Lloyd Rees, John Olsen, Donald Friend, Albert Tucker, Ray Crooke, etc. A very useful overview of major figures in the Australian art world. A very sound, tight copy. $8.00

[1706712] Hobhouse, Janet. Everybody Who Was Anybody - A Biography of Gertrude Stein. London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1975. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0297769901. First UK edition. Original red cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, xii+244 pages including notes, select bibliography, index and numerous black & white photographs. Previous owner's name on front endpaper. An account of the legendary Stein at the centre of a group of artists and writers whose works became the most important of the century. A bright, tight copy. $20.00

[1706755] Hoff, Ursula and Plant, Margaret. National Gallery of Victoria: Painting Drawing Sculpture. Melbourne: F W Chesire, 1968. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Folio. Original caramel cloth with brown title to spine, 218 pages including bibliography, index, 145 colour and black & white plates. Very slight offsetting to front endpaper, very *slight* patches of discoloration to predominantly white dustjacket. 140 pieces from European and Australian masterpieces housed at the National Galley of Victoria discussed and shown in mostly full-page individual plates. Near fine - tight and bright. Excellent gift. $22.00

[1707361] Hoff, Ursula and Plant, Margaret. The National Gallery of Victoria. London: Thames and Hudson, 1973. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 050018139x. Original blue cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 216 pages including appendices and index of illustrations, 217 plates, 30 in colour. A couple of discreet library stamps, bookseller's sticker on front pastedown. This survey of the NVG reveals a magnificent gallery which perhaps has not yet had its due in terms of international recognition. A tight, bright copy. $10.00

[1706709] Huerta, Jorge. Chicano Drama : Performance, Society and Myth (Studies in American Theatre and Drama, No. 12). Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 2000. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0521778174. Stiff illustrated wrapper, 209 pages including bibliography, index, and black & white photographs from key productions. An accessible introduction to this important aspect of American theater and culture from a leading authority on chicano and Latino theater. A tight and square clean copy. $11.00



[1708883] HUGHES, Robert. Things I Didn't Know : A Memoir. Sydney: Knopf, 2006. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1741664691. Near fine - a bright, neat copy. First impression. Octavo in publisher's original blue-green boards with silver lettered title and credits to spine, 513 pages. Very slight creasing to dustjacket, slightest of shelfwear. Robert Hughes trains his critical eye on perhaps his most fascinating subject - himself and the world that formed him. Opens with the horrific car smash in Western Australia and his battle to survive, rewinds to his childhood in Sydney, and closes with his appointment as art critic to 'Time' magazine. Fascinating read. $30.00

[1707558] HUGHES, Robert. Donald Friend. Sydney: Edwards and Shaw, 1965. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Original black cloth, white title and credit to spine, illustrated endpapers including a foreword by John Olsen, portfolio, list of plates and bibliography. A bump to lower edge of front cover, patches of boards slightly discoloured, illustrated endpapers have a few minor scuffs, top edge has a small discoloured patch. The first serious appraisal of Friend's work by the flamboyant critic Robert Hughes. A very sound copy. $165.00

[1707107] Humphrey, Caroline & Vitebsky, Piers.. Sacred Architecture. London: Duncan Baird, 1997. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 1900131706. Illustrated wrapper. 184 pages including numerous color photographs and illustrations of of the world's most outstanding sacred buildings, featuring maps, photography and artwork of 17 sacred sites. Remainder mark to lower edge. A neat, sound copy. $8.00

[1708786] Illing, Richard. Japanese Erotic Art and the Life of the Courtesan. London: Thames and Hudson, 1978. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0500530238. Colour illustrated stiff wrapper, 40 full page superb coloured plates. Since the Japanese had never considered that sexual enjoyment was something to which shame should be attached, artists did not hesitate to show the sex-life of courtesans and in doing so produced some of the most beautiful evocations of passionate love that the world has ever seen. That art is the subject of this book. A neat, sound copy. $20.00

[1707693] John, Augustus. Chiaroscuro: Fragments of Autobiography. London: Readers Union / Jonathon Cape, 1954. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Original ochre cloth, gilt title and blue credit to spine, green top edge, 215 pages including black and white plates. Flyleaf missing, some spotting throughout. A very sound copy $6.50

[1708574] Jones, Liz. La Mama: The Story of a Theatre. Fitzroy: McPhee Gribble Penguin, 1988. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 014011548x. Illustrated wrapper. 112 pages, black & white photographs. The Artistic Director, Liz Jones discusses the theatre with its founder Betty Burstall and Helen Garner. Lists performances to date. Near fine - a clean, tight copy. $15.00

[1707620] Jordon, Rene. Marlon Brando. London: Star / W.H. Allen, 1975. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0352300620. Reprint, illustrated stiff wrappers, 157 pages including filmography, bibliography, index, numerous black & white photographs. Jordon provides a comprehensive overview of the film and career of one of the most charismatic and widely imitated actors of our time. A very sound copy. $6.50



[1707645] King, Margaret. Theatre Movement: The Actor and His Space. New York: Drama Book Specialists/Publishers, 1971. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0910482284. Third printing. Stiff illustrated wrappers, 175 pages including index of exercises and black & white illustrative photographs. Previous owner's name on flyleaf, some creasing to rear panel. Essential reading for the actor facing the demands of the traditional stage, and the complexities and opportunities presented by new physical theatre. A very sound copy. $11.00

[1707142] Kirby, Michael (Ed.). The Drama Review: Indigenous Theatre Issue. New York: New York University, 1974. Soft Cover. Very Good Illustrated stiff wrappers. Previous owner's name on flyleaf. Articles on Polish Traditions, African Rites, Indian Scenography, Aztec / Mayan Rituals, Italian Passion Play, Teatro Campesino, Women for Women, Aragon's 'Au Pied du Mur'. A very sound copy. $8.00

[1708442] Kjellberg, Ernst & Saflund, Gosta. Greek and Roman Art 3000 BC to AD 500. London: Faber, 1968. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original blue cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 250 pages include bibliography, glossary, index, black and white photographic plates. Translated by Peter Fraser. Price-clipped dustjacket, slightest of tape residue on flyleaf, top edge lightly stamped by book exchange. A bright, attractive copy of this remarkable one volume overview of classical art from the Etruscans to Byzantines. $12.00

[1707656] Knepler, Henry. The Gilded Stage: The lives and careers of four great actresses: Rachel Felix, Adelaide Ristori, Sarah Bernhardt and Eleanora Duse. London: Constable, 1968. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0094563403. Original black boards with gilt title and credit to spine, 308 pages including selected booklist, index and numerous black & white photographic plates. A clean, very sound copy. $6.50

[1708925] KOCH, Howard. Casablanca: Script and Legend. Woodstock: Overlook Press, 1983. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0879510064. A bright, very neat copy. Reprint. Octavo in cream boards quarter bound in brown cloth, with gilt lettering to spine. 223 pages including the complete script, essays and analysis, black & white production stills. Already a classic - unmarked, a lovely gift. $20.00

[1707003] Kott, Jan. The Theater of Essence and Other Essays. Evanston, Illinois, U.S.A.: Northwestern University Press, 1984. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0810106647. Original black cloth with red title and credit to spine, 218 pages. Top edge of dustjacket has light chips, creasing and a small closed tear. This collection of sixteen essays define the point of view of one of the most influential and wide-ranging theatre critics of our time. By the author of 'Shakespeare Our Contemporary'. A bright, tight copy. $9.00

[1708846] Kreuger, Miles (Ed.). The Movie Musical from Vitaphone to 42nd Street, As Reported in a Great Fan Magazine. New York: Dover Publications, 1975. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0486231542. A quite neat, square and sound copy of this unique sourcebook of film history. Quarto in illustrated wrapper; 367 pages including index of films, index of persons, record reviews and hundreds of photographs, advertisements, feature stories on stars, reviews, complete cast lists - an unbelievably complete record of the movie musical from 1926 to 1933. Neat previous owner's initials and date on free front endpaper, preliminary pages *very* slightly spotted. Hours of browsing pleasure for the musical movie fan. $20.00



[1707719] Lamarche-Vadel, Bernard. Michelangelo. Secaucus, N.J: Chartwell Books, 1989. First Thus. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 155521102x. Original brown cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 192 pages including chronology, bibliography, list of plates and reproductions. Translated from the French by Annie Gandon Heminway and Patricia Allen-Browne. Small ding near head of spine. The dustjacket has mild creasing, chips and a small, mostly closed, tear to the head of the spine. Unusually, this book explores Michelangelo's entire range of work including the lesser known aspects of his career - poetry and architecture. A bright, attractive copy of this important treatment the artist whose contemporaries called 'Divine'. Excellent production quality. $27.00

[1708665] Lancman, Eli. Chinese Portraiture. Vermont, Tokyo: Charles e Tuttle, 1966. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. First printing. Bronze cloth, gilt title to spine, black device on front panel, protective slipcase. 188 pages, including list of dynasties, sources, bibliography, index, 66 colour and black & white illustrations. Price-clipped dustjacket has a couple of tiny closed tears and very slight chipping to top edge. A comprehensive study of Chinese portraiture. Near fine - a clean, tight copy. $25.00

[1707634] Lesnick, Henry. Guerilla Street Theater. New York: Bard Avon, 1973. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good First printing, illustrated wrapper. 442 pages including numerous black and white photographs and illustrations. Slight waterstain to inside cover, light scuffs, creasing to cover. A sound copy of the hard-to-find classic. $40.00



[1708666] Lindsay, Philip. Letters of Norman Lindsay. Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 1978. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0207137803. Charcoal boards, white titles, white holograph decoration to front panel. 656 pages including index of recipients of letters, general index, black and white illustrations, drawings and photographs. Two tears to dustjacket neatly repaired, slight spotting to edges, light shelfwear, slight creasing to front free endpaper. A chronological arrangement of Lindsay's letters displaying the development of his attitudes and judgements on art and literature and the world in which he lived. A very sound copy. Book weighs 2.4 kilograms. $95.00

[1707774] Littlemore, Alison and Carlstrom, Kraig. Nine Artist Potters. Sydney: Jack Pollard Pty Ltd, 1973. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0909950296. Original turquoise boards, silver title to spine, yellow endpapers, 167 pages including illustrations. Small area of light abrasions to top and bottom of front board. Showcases the work of nine Australian potters - Colin Levy, Bernard Sahm, Peter Rushforth, Peter Travis, Les Blakebrough, Derek Smith, Ian Sprague, Victor Greenaway, Margaret Dodd. Lovely colour plates of their work, black and white illustrations. A very sound, clean copy. $8.00

[1708021] Lloyd, Michael. Turner. Canberra: National Gallery of Australia (Thames and Hudson),, 1996. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0642130477. Illustrated stiff wrappers, 240 pages including index of works and interpretative essays. This exhibition catalogues the work of J.M.W Turner, richly illustrated with quality colour plates. A bright, tight copy. $18.00



[1707643] Lynggaard, Finn. Pottery: Raku Technique. New York.: Van Nostrand Reinhold, 1973. First Thus. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0442299796. Illustrated stiff wrappers, 79 pages including glossary, bibliography, index, numerous color and black & white illustrations. Translated from Danish by Joan Bulman. Stiff wrappers are a bit grubby (clay?). Lynggaard carefully explains the Raku process; the special firing technique, how suitable kilns may be built, handling the pottery and achieving the beautiful rich textures of Raku. A very sound copy. $8.00

[1708472] Mapplethorpe, Robert. Mapplethorpe Altars. London: Jonathan Cape, 1995. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0224037811. First UK edition in illustrated slipcase, 140 pages including essay by Edmund White, 127 high quality black & white and colour plates. Mapplethorpe's elegant nudes, portraits, and still lifes were often overshadowed by his more challenging sexual imagery, yet the formality of his work is rarely discussed. Fabulous production values. A clean sharp example of a portfolio of one of the most important artists of his generation. $100.00

[1708275] Marchand, Philip. Marshall McLuhan: The Medium and the Messenger A Biography. Cumberland, Rhode Island, U.S.A.: Mit Pr, 1998. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0262631865. First softcover edition of this updated revision. Stiff illustrated wrappers, 322 pages including notes, bibliography, index. Slight dog-ear to a front corner. This updated edition of the award-winning biographical classic traces the evolution of McLuhan's theories and is the key to understanding this enigmatic media guru. 'After reading this book, you can't say McLuhan didn't warn us!' A tight, clean copy. $10.00



[1708844] McBurney, Henrietta. Mark Catesby's Natural History of America: The Watercolors from the Royal Library Windsor Castle. London: The Museum of Fine Arts, Houston in Association with Merrell Holberton, 1997. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 1858940389. A neat, bright copy of this superb production. Large quarto in publisher's original grey boards with gilt title to spine, bottle green textured endpapers. 160 pages including introductory essay by Amy R. W. Meyers, numerous and suberb colour and black & white full page plates of watercolours illustrating American flora and fauna. The English naturalist and painter Mark Catesby (1682 - 1749) made this first comprehensive study of the flora and fauna of the eastern seaboard of North America. The watercolours were subsequently purchased by King George III for his library in 1768. Wonderful gift potential, perfect condition. $55.00

[1707651] McCrindle, Joseph F. Behind the Scenes: Theatre and Film Interviews from the Transatlantic Review. New York: Holt, Rinehart and Winston, 1971. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0030850916. Original orange cloth, white titles and credit to spine, 341 page including interviews with Jorge Luis Borges, Tom Stoppard, Joe Orton, Edward Bond, Frederico Fellini, Harold Pinter, Gore Vidal, etc. Previous owner's name to flyleaf, spine faded. A very sound copy. $8.50

[1707017] McLoughlin, John, Illustrated by Author. Archosauria: A New Look at the Old Dinosaur. London: Allen Lane, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0713912723. Original black boards, quarter black cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 117 pages including glossary, bibliography, index, numerous superb black and white line illustations. Small closed tear to jacket. McLoughlin, a zoologist and scientific illustrator celebrates one of the most spectacularly successful animals in the history of the planet in word and stunning line illustrations. Near fine - a tight bright copy. $10.00

[1708282] Miles, Barry. Paul McCartney : Many Years from Now. London: Secker and Warburg, 1997. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0436280221. First printing Australian edition. Original black boards, silver title and credit to spine, 654 pages including bibliography, index, numerous black and white photographic plates. Based on hundreds of hours of exclusive interviews undertaken over a period of five years by Barry Miles, and with complete access to McCartney's own archives. Fascinating! Small remainder mark on lower edge. Near fine - a bright, tight copy. $16.50

[1708766] Molyneaux, Gerard; Molyneaux, Gerry. John Sayles: An Unauthorized Biography of the Pioneering Indie Filmmaker. New York: Renaissance Books, 2000. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 1580631258. First printing. Original green boards, silver title to spine, 318 pages including appendices, notes, bibliography, index, black & white photographs. The behind-the-scenes story of the director of 'Lone Star', 'Return of the Secaucus Seven', 'The Brother from Another Planet' and 'Eight Men Out'. A tight, bright copy. $18.00

[1707549] Morais, Richard. Pierre Cardin: The Man Who Became a Label. London: Transworld , 1991. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0593018001. Original black boards, siliver title and credit to spine, 264 pages including notes, index, black and white plates. Flyleaf neatly clipped out, edges stamped 'no return' . Morais describes how Cardin's erratic genius and unique personality brought him worldwide fame and multi-billion dollar success. A bright, tight copy. $12.00

[1707909] Morrisroe, Patricia. Mapplethorpe. London: Macmillan, 1995. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 033366941X. First printing. Illustrated stiff wrapper, 461 pages including notes, bibliography, index, black & white photographic plates. A candid look at the notorious and influential photographer's life and work. Near fine - a clean, tight and square copy. $8.00

[1707646] Murray, Scott. The New Australian Cinema. West Melbourne: Nelson, 1980. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0170055728. Illustrated stiff wrappers, 207 pages including feature checklist, notes, title index, numerous colour and black & white photographs. Foreword by Phillip Adams. Introduction by Ken G. Hall. Provides a thematic overview of the renaissance of Australian cinema. A clean, sound and square copy. $10.00

[1708599] Nolan, Cynthia. One Traveller's Africa. ill. Sydney Nolan. London: Metheun, 1965. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Very Good. Original red cloth, gilt titles to spine. 254 pages, map, decorative endpapers and twelve colour reproductions of Nolan African paintings. Dustjacket laminate starting to separate on front panel of dustjacket. The author describes with precision and a sense of wonder the sights, sounds and smell encountered on an African journey with her husband, Sydney Nolan. Quite unobrusively she shares with the reader a most interesting picture of a painter in the process of absorbing a new experience. A clean, tight copy. $15.00

[1708054] O'Connor, Garry. The Mahabharata: Peter Brook's Epic in the Making. San Francisco, California, U.S.A.: Mercury House, 1990. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0916515737. Original black boards, gilt title and credit to spine, 159 pages including cast and production credits, index, colour and black & white photographs. A first hand account by a former director of the Royal Shakespeare Company of the extraordinary phenomenon of the legendary Sanskrit epic magically retold in a film directed by Peter Brook. A bright, clean and tight copy. Perfect gift. $17.50



[1707477] O'Toole, Peter. Loitering with Intent. London, United Kingdom: Macmillan, 1992. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0333537971. First printing, original green cloth with white title and credit to spine, 198 pages including black & white photographic plates. In this first volume of his memoirs covering his childhood O'Toole shows himself to be an unexpectedly gifted writer as we read of his early years and the war, National Service in the Navy, his short-lived career as a journalist, and the almost accidental audition at RADA that launched his career. A sharp, bright copy. Perfect gift. $9.50

[1707007] Pagels, Jurgen. Character Dance. Bloomington, Indiana, U.S.A.: Indiana University Press, 1984. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0253313376. First printing, original grey cloth with black title and credit to spine, 200 pages including glossary, bibliography, black & white illustrations, diagrams, plans, music. Pagels has assembled a practical manual of character dance lessons for both professional and amateur dancers. The instructions are explicit and presented in an easy-to-follow column format. A tight, bright copy. Lovely gift. $7.00

[1708813] Pearce Barry. Donald Friend - A Retrospective. Art Gallery of New South Wales, 1990. Soft Cover. Very Good Reprint, large 4to, 160pp, including over 105 coloured plates and contributions by Lou Klepac, Hendrik Kolenberg, Amanda Beresford and John Thompson. Spine faded, very slight dog-ear to top front corner. Catalogue for a major retrospective of Friend's work shortly after his death. A lavish pictorial overview of Friend's work. Near fine - tight, bright and square. $35.00
[1708753] Pearce Barry. Donald Friend - A Retrospective. Sydney: Art Gallery of New South Wales, 1990. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. Reprint, large 4to, original blue cloth with white title, 160 pages including over 105 coloured plates. Contributions by Lou Klepac, Hendrik Kolenberg, Amanda Beresford and John Thompson. Catalogue for a major retrospective of Friend's work shortly after his death. A lavish pictorial overview of Friend's work. Tight, bright and square - perfect gift. $50.00

[1706757] Petrucelli, Alan W. Liza! Liza! : An Unauthorized Biography of Liza Minnelli. New York: Karz-Cohl Pub, 1983. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0943828589. Oversize softcover with stiff illustrated wrapper, 176 pages including filmography, stage appearances, television appearances, discography, bibliography, index, numerous colour and black & white photographs. Cover a little creased. A clean, sound and square copy. $7.00
[1707554] Picasso, Marina. Picasso: My Grandfather. London, United Kingdom: Chatto & Windus, 2001. Hardcover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0701173602. Original red cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, 135 pages. First English edition, translated by Catherine Temerson. It has taken Marina Picasso fourteen years of analysis to be able to speak openly about her grandfather. It's a vivid and powerful memoir of growing up in the shadow of one of the cultural icons of the twentieth century. A tight, bright copy - excellent gift. $15.00

[1708671] Plant, Margaret. John Perceval. East Melbourne: Lansdowne Pr, 1978. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 701803908. Revised edition. Original ochre cloth with gilt title to spine. 112 pages including notes, exhibitions, works in public collections, bibliography, index, 28 quality black & white and 32 colour plates. Very light creasing, chips to dustjacket edges, one inch tear on a fold with a neat archival quality repair. Margaret Plant's perceptive and well-documented text traces the development of Perceval's distinctive and powerful work. A bright tight copy. $70.00

[1707844] Potter, Dennis. The Singing Detective. London: Faber & Faber, 1987. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0571145906. Reprint in illustrated wrapper, 249 pages. Sticker removal damage on rear panel. The unabridged original text of Dennis Potter's six part television serial that juxtaposes life by a hospital-bound crime writer with the plot of his atmospheric thriller. A tight, clean copy. $6.50



[1708790] Pronko, Leonard C. Theater East and West. Berkeley and Los Angeles: University of California Press, 1967. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original fawn cloth with red title to spine, 230 pages including notes, selected bibliography, index, black & white photographic plates. Previous owner's name to free endpaper, very light chips & creasing to price-clipped dustjacket, edges and boards slightly spotty. Pronko contends that a creative synthesis of Asian and Western tradition can revolutionize our whole theory and practice of drama. He discusses Balinese dance-drama, Chinese opera, Kabuki and Noh and evaluates their influence on Artaud, Brecht, Copeau, Genet and Becket. A neat, very sound copy. $20.00

[1707708] Pugh, Clifton. The Legend: Leda and the Emu. Melbourne: Bay Street Publishing, 1987. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0958777926. Illustrated wrappers, 78 pages including foreword by Manning Clark and superb colour plates of painting, etchings and drawings. Bottom corner of front wrapper slightly dog-eared. Pugh recasts the creation myth of Leda and the Swan in an Australian setting. A clean, tight copy. $20.00

[1707605] Rewald, John. Studies in Post-Impressionism. London: Thames and Hudson, 1986. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Very Good. ISBN: 0500234221. Original blue cloth with title title and credit to spine, 295 pages including bibliography, index, 75 illustrations, 8 color plates. A small tear to rear panel of dustjacket. Essays in this volume deal with Theo van Gogh, Degas, Seurat, Gauguin, Odilon Redon and Vincent van Gogh. A clean, tight copy. $17.00



[1708658] Rhodes, Daniel. Tamba Pottery: The Timeless Art of a Japanese Village. Kodansha International, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0870111183. Handsome bronze cloth, silver title to spine, with black embossed pottery device on front board. 180 pages, including bibliography, numerous black and white photographic plates. Two tape residue marks on each free endpaper, front and rear. This book explores the ware, techniques and life of the unique farming and pottery making community Tachikui whose craftsmen still maintain a tradition that reaches back some seven hundred years. Near fine - a tight bright copy. $60.00

[1707715] Richter, Anne. The Jewelry of Southeast Asia (SIGNED). London, United Kingdom: Thames & Hudson Ltd, 2000. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0500510083. Original grey cloth with gilt title and credit to spine. 304 pages including 353 colour and 129 black & white illustrations, notes, bibliography, index. Richter's analyses of the symbolism inherent in jewelry sheds light on Asian cultures, while the aesthetic appeal of the items will make this volume irresistible to all jewelry lovers. SIGNED by author on title page. Superbly illustrated - perfect gift. $80.00

[1708065] Richter, Anne. Arts and Crafts of Indonesia (SIGNED). San Francisco, California, U.S.A.: Chronicle Books, 1994. First Edition. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Fine ISBN: 081180481x. Stiff illustrated wrappers, 160 pages including chart, glossary, bibliography, index. Over 150 color photos by John Storey. An authoritative text based on extensive research of Indonesian decorative arts. Inscribed and signed by the author 'To my favourite collector - warm regards, Anne Richter.' A clean, tight copy. Superbly illustrated - perfect gift. $40.00



[1708039] Robertson, Tim. The Pram Factory: The Australian Performing Group Recollected. Carlton South Vic, Austria: Melbourne Univ Press, 2002. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0522849830. Illustrated wrapper, 176 pages including appendices, bibliography, index, numerous black and white plates. A lively account of the birth of Australian vernacular theatre. This copy is in fine condition - tight and clean. $30.00

[1708664] Sanders, Tom. Spare the Face, Gentlemen, Please. ill. Arthur Boyd. Melbourne: Phoebe Publishing, 1993. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0646140523. Scarlet cloth, black title to spine. 192 pages including black and white line drawings by Boyd, high quality black & white and colour photographic plates. A whirlwind tour of the local art world; an endless stream of surreal anecdotes, quotations, coments and suggestions. A bright, tight copy - perfect gift. $100.00

[1708115] Sandford, Christopher. Keith Richards: Satisfaction. London, United Kingdom: Headline Book Publishing, Limited, 2003. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0755311035. Illustrated wrappers, 370 pages including black and white plates, notes, bibliography, index. Acclaimed biography of rock's most indomitable living practioner. A tight, bright and square copy. $25.00

[1708751] Schiff, Stephen (Nabokov, Vladimir). Lolita: Screenplay. 138 unbound A4 pages of a xeroxed copy of the revised draft (May 15, 1995) of Stephen Schiff's screenplay for 'Lolita', adapted from the novel by Vladimir Nabokov. There are three binding holes in the left margins with two folded clips securing the manuscript. 'Lolita' written in marker pen on the 'spine', otherwise clean and unmarked. $20.00



[1706770] Selz, Jean. Gustave-Moreau. Naefels: Bonfini Press, 1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Original white cloth with red title and credit to spine. 98 pages, 50 colour and 23 black & white plates, many full page.. Ex-library copy with the usual stamps, pocket/sticker residues, hinges reinforced. A very sound copy with clean text and quality illustrations $8.00

[1707810] Shepard, Sam. Rolling Thunder Logbook. New York: Viking Press, 1977. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0670603252. Original black boards and cloth with silver title and credit to spine, 184 pages including many black & white photographs. On the road with Bob Dylan and the Rolling Thunder Revue. Price-clipped jacket is scorched and nibbled, but all there. Within all is sound, tight and clean. A collection of incisive portraits of Dylan and his entourage on tour. $70.00

[1706734] Shipman, David. Judy Garland: The Secret Life of an American Legend. UK: 4th Estate, First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fine. ISBN: 1872180957. Original red cloth with gilt title and credit to spine, xiii-522 pages including bibliography, index,, illustrations in black and white. Title page has been neatly excised. In this full-length biography, the author traces the extraordinary life of a star who enchanted cinema audiences in the 30s and 40s, and went on to thrill concert audiences in the 50s and 60s. A tight, bright copy. $8.00
[1708927] SNOWDON, Antony Armstrong-Jones. Sittings, 1979-1983. London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1983. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0297783149. Near fine - a tight, bright copy. Quarto in publisher's original fawn cloth with silver title and credits to spine. 145 pages including introduction by John Mortimer, index. Fully illustrated with high quality black & white and colour photographic plates. Interesting previous owner's pencil inscription (easily erasable) to front free endpaper, half-inch closed tear to dustjacket spine. The portrait-maker of his generation offers in this collection Ingrid Bergman, Anthony Burgess, Bruce Chatwin, Alec Guiness, John Hurt, eremy Irons, Andie McDowell.... $20.00

[1706752] Sorrell, Walter. The Duality of Vision, Genius and Versatility in the Arts. United Kingdom: Thames & Hudson, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0500490023. Original green boards, gilt title and credit to spine, 360 pages including bibliography, index. 23 colour plates, 126 monochrome, 22 line drawings. Top edge a litle spotty, a one inch closed tear to back panel of dustjacket. A fascinating analysis of the phenomenon of creative versatility - the urge of painters to write, artists to write, etc. Looks at Wagner, Stravinsky, Leonardo, Michelangelo, Van Gogh, Kafka, Henry Miller, D.H. Lawrence. A very sound copy. Fascinating. $24.00

[1707543] Spence, F.S. and Fox, Frank. Australia, as Painted by Percy F.S. Spence and Described by Frank Fox. Cheltenham, Victoria: Vantage House, 1982. First Thus. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fine. ISBN: 0868980285. Original black boards with gilt title and credit to spine, map endpapers, 219 pages including index and 75 colour plates of contemporary paintings, index. Facsimile of the original 1910 edition. Small partial erasure of name on flyleaf, edges stamped ' no return', gift inscription of verso of front free end paper. A unique panorama of Australian life at the turn of the century - city streets, landscapes, female life-savers, camel trains, men of the great outdoors... A bright, tight copy. $12.50

[1708284] Stanislavsky, Constantin. My Life in Art. London: Geoffrey Bles, 1962. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Reprint. Original green cloth with gilt title to spine, 586 pages including appendices, index, black & white illustrations. Previous owner's inscription on flyleaf, light chipping to corners of dustjacket and a small closed tear on the rear dustjacket panel. Near fine - a tight, clean example of the classic actors' bible. $32.00



[1708880] SZARKOWSKI, John: HAMBOURG, Maria Morris. The Work of Atget : The Ancient Regime (Volume 3). New York: Museum of Modern Art, 1983. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0870702173. Near fine - a neat, bright copy. The third volume of four comprising 'The Work of Atget'. Quarto in burgundy cloth with gilt title and credits to spine, embossed title to front panel. 185 pages. with frontispiece, 119 fine sepia plates, 47 black & white reference illustrations with gatefold appendix: Chronological Chart of the Series. *Very* slight creasing to edges of dustjacket which has a one inch closed tear at fold at foot of spine. A presentation plate and director's card from Spring Industries (sponsor of the books and exhibition) taped to front pastedown. A superbly designed and produced book. $165.00

[1707388] Thomas, P. Kama Kalpa or The Hindu Ritual of Love: A survey of the customs, festivals, rituals and beliefs concerning marraige, morals, women, the art and science of love and sex symbolism in religion in India from remote antiquity to the present Day. Bombay: D. B. Taraporevala Sons & Co., 1963. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. 13th edition, blue cloth with gilt title to spine, 151 pages including glossary-index, numerous black & white illustrations. Ragged dustjacket; chipped, creased, tears. Small area of staining to endpapers. A fascinating survey of customs, festivals, rituals and beliefs concerning morals, women, the art & science of love, and sex symbolism prevalent in India from ancient times. A very sound copy. $10.00

[1707108] Tidbury, Jane. Zen Style: Balance and Simplicity for Your Home. New York: Universe Publishing, 1999. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0789303655. Oversize paperback in illustrated stiff wrappers. 144 pages including project index, general index, numerous quality colour photographs throughout. Draws together the elements of Zen balance and simplicity focusing on color, texture, lighting, flooring, and furniture. A clean, tight copy. $14.00
[1706716] Tinslay, Peter & Maureen (Donald Friend). Donald Friend, His Books and Art. Sydney: The Antique Bookshop & Curios 1989, 1989. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good Illustrated wrapper, 15 pages including black & white photographs and illustrations, colour illustrated front to jacket. Minor scuffs and fold marks to wrapper. A catalogue of books written or illustrated by Donald Friend, and descriptions of the various additions and association material accompanying some of the items. Friend's publisher Richard Griffin described this catalogue as a 'well-researched and a valuable source of reference.' A sound, clean copy. $20.00

[1707981] Tomkins, Calvin. Merchants and Masterpieces: The Story of the Metropolitan Museum of Art. London: Longman, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Attractive original blue and blue gold-decorated cloth with gilt title and credit to spine. 383 pages including appendices, index, black & white photographic plates. Price-clipped dustjacket has a one inch closed tear and some very light chips, a very small erasure mark to flyleaf. Tomkins blends anecdote with social history to reveal the ideas, personalities, and financial powers behind the Metropolitan's dramatic climb to greatness. A clean, bright copy. $16.00

[1708219] Tynan, Kenneth (ed. John Lahr). The Diaries of Kenneth Tynan. London: Bloomsbury, 2001. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Very Good. ISBN: 0747554188. Original black boards with gilt title and credit to spine, 439 pages, black and white plates, index. A stain to rear panel of dustjacket. These legendary diaries recount Tynan's place at the epicentre of the English theatre and film worlds. A bright, tight copy. $16.50


[1708849] Van Straten, Frank. The Regent Theatre: Melbourne's Palace of Dreams. Melbourne: ELM Publishing, 1996. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0958675007. Near fine - a neat, bright copy of celebration of the re-opening of Melbourne's 'Palace of Dreams' on the 17th August 1996. Quarto in illustrated wrapper, 94 pages including numerous black & white (mainly) and colour photographic plates, a colour foldout of the drawings for the murals and one of the reopening night in 1996, other plans, charts, letters, etc. Previous owner has written 'Nov, 1996' on the tissue guard for the half-title page. A nicely produced souvenir of the sag of Melbourne's Regent and Plaza Theatres. $25.00

[1708218] Warhol, Andy; Nat Finkelstein. Andy Warhol: The Factory Years, 1964-1967. New York: Powerhouse Books, 2000. First US Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Very Good. ISBN: 1576870901. Original white vinyl binding, numerous black & white colour photographs. Very slight creasing, chips and faint ghost of a sticker to rear panel of dustjacket. Photographer Nat Finkelstein's fascinating account and photographs of Warhol's world of the sixties - Velvet Underground, Lou Reed, John Cale, Nico, Edie Sedgwick, Gerard Malanga, Bob Dylan. A bright, fresh, tight and clean. $30.00

[1707561] Watkins, Charmian. Decorating with Fabric Liberty Style. Scoresby, VIC, Australia: Random House Australia, 1987. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0868243213. Original grey cloth, gilt title and credit to spine, violet endpapers. 144 pages including numerous colour and black & white illustrations, index. Stamped 'no return' to top edge only, a slight wrinkle to rear panel of dustjacket. Clear instructions and excellent illustrations show how to use fabrics to create a variety of styles for your home with the inimitable Liberty touch. $12.00


[1707560] Westbrook, Eric. Birth of a Gallery. Melbourne: Macmillan, First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / No Jacket as Issued. Illustrated boards, no date. 79 pages including numerous black and white photographs and a foreword by Sir Henry Bolte, then Premier of Victoria. A celebration of the opening of the St Kilda Road National Gallery of Victoria, Melbourne. A clean, tight copy. $10.00

[1706773] Wiesner, Herbert. Master Painters of Holland. New York: Excalibur Books, First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0525700560. Original brown cloth, gilt title to spine, 96 pages. Fully illustrated in quality colour and black & white full page photograhic plates. Features Vermeer, Rembrandt and Frans Hals. Ex-library copy - usual stamps, pocket/sticker residues, hinges tape reinforced. A very sound copy with clean text and superb illustrations $6.50

[1708077] Wijaya, Made. Architecture of Bali: A Source Book of Traditional and Modern Forms (SIGNED). Singapore: Archipelago Press, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 981406825x. Brown boards, white title to spine, decorated endapers. 224 pages, map, glossary, references, index. Numerous stunning colour and monchrome photographic plates. Very light creasing, chips to dustjacket, light shelfwear. Landscape and architectural designer Made Wijaya draws on his photographic archives compiled over the past 30 years to present a visual study of Balinese architecture; its origins, elements, variations and vagaries. A clean, tight copy of this impressive production, SIGNED BY MADE WIJAYA on title page. $100.00

[1707648] Williams, Tennessee. Sweet Bird of Youth. Melbourne: Soft Cover. Very Good Theatre program for Australian production, directed by Kenneth Ives starring Lauren Bacall, Colin Friels, Frank Wilson. 31 pages, glossy illustrated. Very good condtion. $6.50
[1708589] Wilson, Gavin. Encounters with Country: Landscapes of Ray Crooke (SIGNED). Cairns, QLD, Australia: Cairns Regional Gallery, 2005. First Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Illustrator. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0975763539. Original grey cloth, gilt titles to spine. 72 pages, numerous high quality full page colour photographic plates of Crooke's works. Catalogue for an exhibition at the Cairns Regional Gallery that reveals Crooke's close relationship and great respect for the traditional owners of this country, and the influences that have shaped his view from the early European Renaissance painters and their treatment of light, to the early developments in Australian landscape painting, through to significant contemporary artist such as Sidney Nolan, Russell Drysdale and Arthur Boyd. A clean, bright copy SIGNED, DATED and INSCRIBED by Ray Crooke on the title page. $80.00

[1708360] Wilson, Richard. New Historicism and Renaissance Drama. New York: Longman Chesire, 1992. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0582045622. Original black boards with silver title and credit to spine, 249 pages including further reading, bibliography and index. A collection of essays by major critics on Renaissance theatre. A tight, flawless copy. Perfect gift. $50.00
[1708842] Yeldham, Joshua. Joshua Yeldham - Solitude's Bride : The Art of Joshua Yeldham (SIGNED). Paddington, NSW, Australia: Yeldham, Joshua, 2002. First Edition. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Fine ISBN: 0958127700. A very neat, bright copy from an edition limited to 1000 numbered copies, published to accompany Yeldham's exhibition 'Solitude's Bride' in Sydney 2002. In stiff illustrated wrappers, this copy is signed on the title page by Joshua Yeldham. Unpaginated, but chiefly full-page colour photographic plates of the paintings, the book also includes thumbnails of the entire series of paintings, index of plates. The paintings explore Yeldham's solitary desert experiences in remote Australian desert territory. After his desert bus had broken down, Yeldham stumbled upon the desert gravestone of a 32 year old woman called Eliza, buried in 1886. Eliza became Yeldham's muse and the narrative core for 'Solitude's Bride'. $175.00

[1707128] Young, B A. The Rattigan Version : Sir Terrence Rattigan and the Theatre of Character. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1986. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0241119510. Original black cloth, gilt titles to spine, 228 pages including black & white plates, appendix, index. Paper stock starting to brown at page edges, a small stain to rear flap of dustjacket. This critical biography is a sympathetic portrait of the master of the 'well-made' play. A very sound, clean copy. $10.00

[1708660] Zimmer, Klaus; Zimmer, Jenny. Klaus Zimmer, Glass Artist (SIGNED). Melbourne: Macmillan Art, 2000. First Edition. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Fine / Very Good. ISBN: 1876832126. Tangerine cloth, gilt titles to spine and front panel, black endpapers. 240 pages, including biography, catalogue of works, references. Stunning colour photographic plates illustrating Zimmer's work. Gilt title to front panel of dustjacket slightly rubbed. A fascinating account of the life of Klaus Zimmer who arrived in Australia with a half-empty rucksack and went on to become a pioneer of the studio glass movement in Australia. A very near fine copy of this superlative and fascinating book - inscribed, dated and signed by Zimmer on the half-title page. $125.00

[1706774] Zolotov, Alexeyeva & Kamenskaya. Antoine Watteau: Painting and Drawings from Soviet Museums. Leningrad: Aurora Art Publishers, 1985. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. Light blue cloth, red title to spine, silk place ribbon, 116 pages including numerous full-page colour photographic plates. Boards waterstained at top, pages slightly wavy otherwise. Edited and with an introductory essay by Yuri Zolotov. Translated from the Russian by Vladimir Pozner. A very sound copy - excellent plates. $12.00
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